______________________________________________________________________________
	AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 

Hunter, Maclean, Exley & Dunn, P.C. 
200 E. St. Julian Street, P.O. Box 9848 
Savannah, GA 31401
Attn.:  Harold B. Yellin

	Cross-Reference to: ______________ 


	STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF CHATHAM


	


LIMITED WARRANTY DEED


THIS INDENTURE is made and entered into this _____ day of ___________, 2023, by and between SRL LAND VENTURE LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and SRL LAND VENTURE II LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (collectively the "Grantor") and THE MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SAVANNAH, a municipal corporation of the State of Georgia (“Grantee"), to include their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns where the context requires or permits.   
WITNESSETH:

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration delivered to Grantor by Grantee at and before the execution, sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor has and hereby does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, convey and confirm unto Grantee the following described property (“Property”):
All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the 2nd G.M. District, Lamar Ward, City of Savannah, Chatham County, State of Georgia, being shown and depicted as Parcel OS-1.1, Parcel OS-1.2 and Parcel OS-1.3  on that certain  “Major Subdivision of the Lands Known as Fill Area West, Parcel C-5, Parcel U-3, and Parcel C-6B, being portions of Eastern Wharf” prepared for SRL Land Venture LLC and SRL Land Venture II LLC by Thomas and Hutton Engineering Co., dated April 12, 2022, and recorded in SMB _____,  Page ____, Chatham County, Georgia records. 
SUBJECT TO that certain Amended and Restated Development Agreement dated August 3, 2017, as amended by that certain First Amendment & Restated Development Agreement dated May 3, 2021, and as amended by that certain Second Amendment & Restated Development Agreement dated March ___, 2022.  

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property together with all and singular the rights, members and appurtenances thereof, to the same being, belonging, or in anywise appertaining, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the Grantee, forever, in fee simple.


AND Grantor will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the Property unto Grantee, against the claims of any persons owning, holding or claiming by, through or under Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Limited Warranty Deed to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written. 
	Signed, sealed and delivered

this ___ day of ___________, 2023
in the presence of: 

_____________________________

Unofficial Witness 

_____________________________

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)


	SRL LAND VENTURE LLC 

By: _______________________________ 


Name: _____________________________  


Title:  ______________________________    



	Signed, sealed and delivered

this ___ day of ___________, 2023

in the presence of: 

_____________________________
Unofficial Witness 

_____________________________

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)
	SRL LAND VENTURE II LLC

By: _______________________________ 


Name: _____________________________  


Title:  ______________________________    



4872-0304-3208 v1
4872-0304-3208 v1
4872-0304-3208 v1

